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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of SIlieep on

April 30,
1918.

No. of Sheep on

April 30,
1917.

April 30,
1917.

April 30,
1918.

Kowai County—-continued.
Turnbull, A. R., " Bingley," Baleairn
Turner, John Robert, Amberley
Watkins, W. J., Amberley
Watson, A. J., Amberley
Watson, J. E., Broomfield
Watson, J. H., Ellerbeck, Amberley
Weir, W. H., Amberley..
Wilke, T. W. L., Sefton
Wilson, Michael, Amberley
Wilson, William G, Edward Street, Rangiora
Wood and Newton., Waiau
Wornall, R. E., Amberley
Wyllie, J. D., Sefton .'.

Wyllie, Thomas, Sefton
Young, James, Sefton

3,548
2,089

124
304

2,098
836

3,430
1,633

215
592

2,273
1,006

442
100

Nil
456
436
164
306
378
224

Ashley County—continued.
McCrackcrr Bros, and Elisor, " Hayland,"

Rarrgiora
Mcintosh, Robert, Loburn
McMastcr, A., Ashley Bank
Metherall, H. T., North Loburn
Miles, C. T., and Co., Fernside
Miller, A. M., North Loburn
Milltorr, Lieut.-Colonel 10. B., Birch Hill,

Rarrgiora
Morris. D.. Ashley Bank
O'Connor, Michael, South Loburn
O'Halloran, John, Glentui, Oxford
O'Halloran, J. P. M., East Oxford
O'Malley, R. W., Lee's Valley, Oxford
Parish Bros., East Oxford
Parsons, Mrs. M. E., North Loburn
Pavelka, William, Okuku
Percy, 10. It., North Loburn
Philpott, Augustus L., Okuku
Philpott, E. G, North Loburn
Plrilpott, H. G„ Okuku
Philpott, R. J„ Mount, Thomas, Okuku ..

Ponsonby, James, North Loburn
Pulley, Albert G, Loburn
Pulley, 'Tasman, Loburn
Rudd, W. G., Blenheim
Shaw, T., Ashley Bank
Simpkinson, J. G, Ashley Bank'
Smith, Henry F., North Loburn
Smith, Richard, Okuku
Steele. Adam William, Tokama
Stewart, James (Estate of), Ashley Bank ..

Taylor, J. W., Cooper's Creek
Taylor, Thomas P., Loburn
Thompson, G. H. M., North Loburn
Todd, Alexander, North Loburn
Vallance, W. A., Rarrgiora
Wallis, George, Ashley
Waters, Charles, Loburn
Wells, E. G., View Hill, Oxford
Westenra, D. W., Okuku Hills, Tokama ..

White, John, Swannanoa
Wilson, James, Ashley

5,014

1 ,489
403

1.249
2.357

570
5,538

5,013

1,799
513

1,270
2.300

034
0,118

72
215
670

34
322
367
131

34
253

8,358
3,100
1,284
3,650
1,084

052
425

1,438
121

1,276
700
175

297
325

2,00!)
49
20

406
1.500

2,013
300

170
209

5,902
3,190
1,410
2,040

758
557
313

1 ,325
157

1,073
702
434
300
513

Nil
59

4
713

1,656
1.809

471
289

84
0

310
204
284

04
2,500
5,490

201
87

85,754 103,953

ASHLEY COUNTY
(In Northern Subdivision).

Alfeld, G. F., Loburn
BaUey, Egbert, Ashley Bank
Banks, D. IT, Glentui, Oxford
Barker. A. S.. Loburn
Barker, G. W., Loburn
Barker, H. B., Loburn
Barwell Bros., North Loburn
Batcholor, William James, Ashley Bank ..

Beere, Goorgo A., Rockford
Bennett, H., North Loburn
Bennett, Mrs. Jane B., North Loburn
Bennett, William, North Loburn..
Blackett, H., Loburn
Blackett, Robort C, Loburn
Blunden, L. W. (Executors of), " The

Brothers," Bennett's
Bradley, D., North Loburn
Brady, James, Loburn
Brown, H., Okuku
Bruce, G. A., Lee's Valley, Oxford
Carboy, John, Loburn
Casserley, T., Loburn
Croft, Goorge Thomas, Loburn
Croft, Isaac F., Loburn..
Davis, Joseph, Ashley
Dawson, J. P., Ashley Bank ...

Dawson, T., Loburn
Dixon, F. J., Loburn
Ensor, C. IT., Whitcrock, Rangiora
Ensor, Hugh, "Rakahuri," Rangiroa
Ensor, J. H., Rydal Downs, Okuku
Feather Bros., North Loburn
Feather, Jamos, North Loburn
Fitzgibbon Bros., North Loburn..
Fitzgibbon, L. and M., North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, Michael, North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, P., North Loburn
Galletly, James, North Loburn
Gibson, E. M., Lee's Valley, Oxford
Giles, A. E., Ashley
Gillespie, WiUiam H., East Oxford
Griffin, R. M., Loburn North
Grimwood, H. P., North Loburn
Gudex, (!., Whitcrock, Rarrgiora
Haigh, W. H., Loburn
Hiatt, John S., North Loburn
Hodgson, T., North Loburn
Hope, Owon M., Loburn
Hopkins, G. T., North Loburn
Home, T. G, Oxford
Hurst, William, Loburn
Hutchison, David R-, Tokama
Joyce, John, North Loburn
Judson, J., East Oxford
Kennedy, Murtagh, Loburrr
Kilian, Andrew R. G, Bassendeen, North

Loburn
King, J. H., North Loburn .. .,

Lang, G., Saltwater Creek
Lilly, W. H. T., Oxford..
Lott, John, Lee's Valley, East Oxford
Mackintosh, W. D., Whiterock, Rangiora. .

Mackintosh, William, Whiterock, Rangiora

477
2.891

84
285
697
530
404
146
420

18
122

7.1.7
151

4,300

14
253
170

1,666
170

190
1,930

383
221
245

1,166
4,297
6,957
6,650

365
9

519
337
162

537
2.480

2t2
378
732
553
401
361
530

82
Nil

118
735
166

4,326

3
301
151

2,625
199
20

198
2,101

361
454

95
2,692
4,198
6,968
6,400

586
Nil
753
508
172
12

256
1,895

157
866

1
Nil

5,332
176
341

29
730
204
748
144

8,072
630

1,347
60

378

OXFORD COUNTY
(In Christehurch Subdivision).

Allen, Joseph, Bexley
Ancall, A., Oxford
Ancall, H. L., Oxford
Anderson, W., Rockford
Andrews, E. S., Ashley Gorge, Oxford
Askew, Henry, Oxford
Bailey, P., Bennett's
Bamish, Alfred, View Hill
Banks, L. J., Springbank
Barry, A. T., View Hill
Bassett, Charles F., Oxford
Baxter, Alexander, East Oxford
Baxter, P. IS., Oxford
Baxter, Thomas, East Oxford
Bonjcs, H. J. A., Springbank
Bennett, R. M., Bennett's
Bitmead, C. H., Bexley, West Oxford
Blain, T. J., West Oxford
Blunderr, Mrs. Alice (Executors of), The

Downs, Bennett's
Bonisch, John, Cooper's Creek
Bowman, Mrs. 10. A., Cooper's Crook
Brown, C. A., Cooper's Creek
Brown, G., Oxford
Brown, James, Whakahua
Brown, Thomas F., Whakahua ..

Budge, James,Bexley
Bunn, Howard, Eyredale, View Hill
Burrows, A., West Oxford
Burry, A. T., View Hill
Campbell, H., Oxford
Carpontcr, E., Bennett's
Cedar'man, A. N., Oxford
Chatterton, J. V., Templeton
Clark, David William, Rock Ford
Clarke, James, Oxford .. ...

112,208

582
127

317
1,485

582
!)()

103

40
163

202
92

5,380
188
65

118,514

440
191
342
948
285
307
120
68

581
1,008
Nil

1,620
017
669
496
264
249
249

1,873

75
446

277
1.658

2,443
1,515

493
512
288
374
304
295

1,603

671
2

243
4,630

181
720

28
492
154

40
0,884

450
1,321

42
1,000

39
163
245
139

1,514
989
360

1,555
9

816
620
400
385
410
339
170

78
283
180
117

Nil
1,251

435
1,708

9
Nil
704
430
511
415
430
223

53
202

956
200

1,890

52
102

1,667
1,519

250
2,075
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